:H \$140.00 77716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM707808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Levita Holdings, LLC		10/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Levita Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	85 West Street
City:	Walpole
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02081
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77716843	LUNA MATTRESS PROTECTORS
Serial Number:	86567348	LUNA
Serial Number:	86605802	ARMATO
Serial Number:	88324303	LUNA
Serial Number:	86164055	BEDBUG SUPPLY .COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: thrasiotm@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn S. Lederman

Address Line 1:1000 Town Center, 22nd FloorAddress Line 4:Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THRT1434TP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn S. Lederman
SIGNATURE:	/robyn s lederman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Levita Holdings, LLC-FL-Certified Copy of Evidence#page1.tif source=Levita Holdings, LLC-FL-Certified Copy of Evidence#page2.tif source=Levita Holdings, LLC-FL-Certified Copy of Evidence#page3.tif



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Conversion, filed on October 15, 2021 effective October 15, 2021, converting LEVITA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, into LEVITA HOLDINGS, LLC, A NON QUALIFIED MASSACHUSETTS LLC, as shown by the records of this office.

OD WE IT

CR2E022 (01-11)

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Eighteenth day of October, 2021

> Laurel M. Lee Secretary of State

Articles of Conversion

For

Florida Limited Liability Company

Into

"Converted or Other Business Entity"

The Articles of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 605,1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company converting into the "Other Business Entity" is:	
Levita Holdings, LLC	
Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company	
2. The name of the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is:	
Levita Holdings, LLC	
Enter Name of "Converted or Other Business Entity"	
3. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company	Section of the sectio
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	<u> </u>
organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Massachusetts	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the countr on May 5, 2021	8 8
(Date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
and the formation document is attached (if applicable).	Ö,
4. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 605, F.S.	r.
5. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: 10/15/2021 (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")	

Page 1 of 2

- 6. If the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Converted or Other Business Entity":
 - a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office the Florida Department of State may send and process served on the department pursuant to 605.0117 and Chapter 48.

Street A	ddress: 85 \	85 West Street, 3rd Floor, Walpole, MA, 02081			
Mailing	85 West Street, 3rd Floor, Walpole, MA, 02081				
appra		ount to which such members	red to pay any members having s are entitled under ss. 605.1006		
Signed t	his	day of	, 20		
Signatur	e:	Must be signed by a Member or A	Authorized Representative		
Printed 1	Name: Carlos B. C.	ashman Title:	rector		
(Filing Fee: Certified Copy: Certificate of Statu	\$25.00 \$30.00 (Optiona	J)		

Page 2 of 2

81,094 - 8/5/2014 Wolters Klawer Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 007631 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 02/11/2022